09-04-2001 FORM PTO-1619A/B U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** R ET 101831621 Attorney Docket No.: 010510 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden. actieu original document(s) or eopy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type ⊠New **⊠**Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name Document ID No. License AUG 27 2001 Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel No. Frame No. Security Agreement Corrective Document Other: Reel No. Frame No. Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names are attached **NAME EXECUTION DATE** Month, Day, Year 1. Eaton Corporation February 28, 2001 2. **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names are attached Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated A Delaware Corporation Address (Street number and name): 5775 Morehouse Drive Address (City, State, Zip Code): San Diego, California, 92121-1714 **Correspondent Name and Address** Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated **Telephone Number:** (858) 651-1179 Attn: Sarah Kirkpatrick, Manager, Intellectual Property Administration Facsimile: (858) 658-2502 Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive Address: San Diego, California 92121-1714 Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments) Total number of pages: 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 1. 6,181,995 **Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)** (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned) 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties involved) Total number of properties: 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing) Deposit Account Number: 17-0026 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \square No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Date: Signature: Name: Thomas Thibault Registration No. 42,181 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited 6181995 08/31/2001 DBYRNE 00000088 170026 with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2625 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0219

Assignment Of Patent

This Assignment of Patent is entered into effective as of 2001, between QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") and Eaton Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor")

- 1. Assignor, having a principle place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, is the inventor of, has been assigned, or otherwise has an undivided and sole ownership interest in certain new and useful inventions described in the following (hereinafter, the "Patent"):
 - U.S. Patent Number 6,181,995, and any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:
- 2a. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, all patents (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein, and all rights to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign application any priority right to which the Patent is entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.
- 2b. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Patent and any and all patents resulting from or claiming priority to the Patent, and any division(s), continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, substitutes(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof, to Assignee.
- 2c. Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the Assignee's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary by Assignee in connection with the assignment to Assignee hereunder, including, without limitation, the perfection, recordation, maintenance, prosecution and enforcement of the Patent, as well as any derivatives and applications thereof, foreign patents or applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of any patents resulting from said applications.
- 2d. Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor, as well as Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 2e. Warrants, represents and covenants that Assignor has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0220

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent effective as of the date first set forth above.

> **Eaton Corporation** Signature Senior Attorney Title 2-28-01 Date

COUNTY OF Cuyahoga)

2.28.01, before me, Jalanes Gunula Notary Public, personally appeared R.S. personally known to me - OR - __ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS by hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

DOLORES DANIELS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO, CUYA. CTY. **MY COMMISSION EXPIRES** MAY 26, 2002

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0221